KMP_78253C_E03 Page 1 of 7
78253 Series
MAX253 Compatible Converter Transformers
For full details go to
FEATURES

78253J Series datasheet.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max.
Output
Current
Isolation
Voltage
Turns
Ratio
Package
Style
Recommended
Alternative
V V mA VDC
78253/35C 3.3 5.0 100 1500 1:2.27 DIL
78253/55C 5.0 5.0 200 1500 1:1.31 DIL
78253/35VC 3.3 5.0 100 4000 1:2.14 DIL
78253/55VC 5.0 5.0 200 4000 1:1.33 DIL
78253/35MC 3.3 5.0 100 1500 1:2:2y SM 78253/3JC
78253/55MC 5.0 5.0 200 1500 1:1:31 SM 78253/55JC
78253/35MVC 3.3 5.0 100 4000 1:2:14 SM 78253/35JVC
78253/55MVC 5.0 5.0 200 4000 1:1:33 SM 78253/55JVC
ORDER CODE DETAILS
Order Code Package Type Packaging Type Quantity
78253/XX(V)C 6 Pin DIL Tube 50
78253/XXM(V)C 6 Pin SM Tube 50
78253/XXM(V)C-R 6 Pin SM Tape & Reel 500
78253/35(M)C CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP 100kHz, 250mV 0.30 0.38 0.46 mH